w
w
w
.sam
w
h
a.co
m

2012(0805) 2.0±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.3 0.2
3216(1206) 3.2±0.25 1.60±0.20 1.4 0.2
How to Order(Product Identification)
VSN 1005 X 05 N R
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Series 2. Size Code
The first two digits : Length(mm)
The last two digits : Width(mm)
3. Energy Rating Code
5. Working Voltage Code 6. Termination Code
N : Plating(Ni/Sn) Type
7. Packaging Code
Multi Layer Chip Varistors
ESD Protection of RF Amplifier, FET, High Speed Date Line
Part No.
Working

Shape & Dimensions
(Unit : mm)
How to Order (Product Identification)
MP 4 L 1632 A 05 N R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7    8
1. Series
Multi-Line Protection
Chip Varistor Array
2. Array Type
4 : 4Arrays
3. Style
L : Low Capacitance Type
4. Size Code
The first two digits : Width(mm)
The lost two digits : Length(mm)
5. Energy Rating Code
X : 0.05Joules
6. Working Voltage Code
7. Termination Type
N : Plating(Ni/Sn) Type
8.  Packing Code
Multi Layer Chip Varistors Multi Layer Chip Varistors
ESD Protection of Keypad, I/O, Port Protection
Part No.
Working